TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 29 July 2024

Organisation Name

Art In Nature Arboretum Trust

Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Incorporated
Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

BDO Marketing & Business Solutions Limited

Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Birdcare Aotearoa

Blenheim Polo Club Incorporated

Campus Radio BFM Limited

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board

Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated

Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust
Floral Art Society of New Zealand Incorporated
Foundation For Equity and Research New Zealand
Great Potentials Foundation

Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated

Handel Consort and Quire Charitable Trust
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated
IHC New Zealand Incorporated

Impact Gymsport Academy Incorporated

K9 Medical Detection New Zealand

Kura Cares Charity

Lions Club of Tuakau Charitable Trust

Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated

Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated

Manurewa Eagles American Football Club Manatop
Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust

Melville Cricket Club Incorporated

Napier Bridge Club Incorporated

Narrows Park Ministry Trust

Ngaati Aamaru Katoa Charitable Trust
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps

Nona Te Ao
Our Kerikeri Community Charitable Trust

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc

Category

Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Environment And Animals
Sport
Arts And Culture
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Arts And Culture
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare

Community

Sport

Sport
Sport
Sport
Environment And Animals
Sport
Community
Community

Community
Community

Community
Community

Community

Requested Amount

$17,000.00
$20,000.00
$8,517.00
$14,478.59
$51,072.00
$4,585.00
$6,600.00
$31,595.55
$5,301.24
$3,520.00
$15,372.50
$20,000.00
$9,222.00
$18,419.30
$14,652.00
$1,394.00
$25,000.00
$500.00
$8,750.00
$45,000.00
$8,636.36
$20,000.00
$21,849.96

$6,380.40

$2,083.00

$13,030.00
$17,000.00
$3,652.17
$35,317.00
$4,516.00
$5,000.00
$109,314.50
$12,000.00

$5,000.00

$9,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,260.87

Reason(s)

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DRS5]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR2]

[DR1], [DR2]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DRY]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DR5]

[DR1], [DR4]
[DRS5]
[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]

[DR1]
[DR1]
[DR1], [DR4]
[DR1]
[DR2]
[DR5], [DR12]
[DR12], [DR5]

[DRS5]

[DR1]

[DR2]
[DR7]
[DR2]



Papatoetoe East Primary School Research And Education $35,000.00 [DR1]

Philips Search and Rescue Trust Health/Welfare $38,211.00 [DR1]
Pickleball New Zealand Association Incorporated Sport $6,072.00 [DR2], [DR5]
Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $3,865.00 [DR2]
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust Community $4,500.00 [DR1]
Scout Association of NZ - Orakei Sea Scouts Community $7,269.75 [DR1]
Speld New Zealand Incorporated Research And Education $10,000.00 [DR5]
Squash City Invercargill Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 [DR1], [DR4]
Tautoko Whanau Ora Limited Community $40,000.00 [DR12], [DR5]
Te Miro Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Sport $75,842.50 [DR1]
Te Nuinga Education Trust Research And Education $20,470.00 [DR1], [DR4]
The Marist College Board of Trustees Sport $3,575.00 [DR2]
The New Zealand Football Foundation Sport $4,743.00 [DR1], [DR2]
The Paerata School Board of Trustees Arts And Culture $26,382.00 [DR1], [DR4]
The Papakura Central School Board Of Trustees Research And Education $80,000.00 [DR1]
The Papanui High School Board of Trustees Research And Education $75,479.10 [DR1]
;I;]hce Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Environment And Animals $3.930.40 [DR2]
The Vauxhall School Board Research And Education $35,242.00 [DR1], [DR4]
The Way Community Trust NZ Health/Welfare $7,551.00 [DR1], [DR2]
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 [DR1]
Waikato Family Centre Trust Health/Welfare $4,250.00 [DR2]
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 [DR1]
Waiuku District Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $6,658.05 [DR1], [DR4]
Warriors Community Foundation Community $10,000.00 [DR1]
Well Women Franklin Health/Welfare $16,764.50 [DR1], [DR9]
Westlake Girls' High School Community $10,000.00 [DR1]
Total Amount: $1,171,824.74

Reasons for partial or declined funding

'DR1] Available funds have been exceeded DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund 'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

'DR4] No gaming machines in your area 'DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR5] Your application was Not Compliant 'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




