

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 29 July 2024

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason(s)
Art In Nature Arboretum Trust	Arts And Culture	\$17,000.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Asthma & Respiratory Services (Waikato) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	[DR1]
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture	\$8,517.00	[DR1]
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,478.59	[DR2]
BDO Marketing & Business Solutions Limited	Community	\$51,072.00	[DR5]
Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$4,585.00	[DR1]
Birdcare Aotearoa	Environment And Animals	\$6,600.00	[DR1], [DR9]
Blenheim Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$31,595.55	[DR1], [DR4]
Campus Radio BFM Limited	Arts And Culture	\$5,301.24	[DR1]
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust Board	Arts And Culture	\$3,520.00	[DR1]
Deaf Sports New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$15,372.50	[DR1], [DR2]
Escape Adventurous Journeys Charitable Trust	Community	\$20,000.00	[DR1], [DR2]
Floral Art Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$9,222.00	[DR1]
Foundation For Equity and Research New Zealand	Community	\$18,419.30	[DR1], [DR9]
Great Potentials Foundation	Community	\$14,652.00	[DR1]
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,394.00	[DR1]
Hamilton Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$25,000.00	[DR1]
Handel Consort and Quire Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$500.00	[DR1]
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,750.00	[DR1], [DR4]
IHC New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$45,000.00	[DR5]
Impact Gymsport Academy Incorporated	Sport	\$8,636.36	[DR1], [DR4]
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand	Health/Welfare	\$20,000.00	[DR5]
Kura Cares Charity	Health/Welfare	\$21,849.96	[DR1]
Lions Club of Tuakau Charitable Trust	Community	\$6,380.40	[DR1]
Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorporated	Sport	\$2,083.00	[DR1]
Manawatu Rugby Union Incorporated	Sport	\$13,030.00	[DR1]
Manurewa Eagles American Football Club Manatōpū	Sport	\$17,000.00	[DR1]
Maraetai Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,652.17	[DR1], [DR4]
Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust	Environment And Animals	\$35,317.00	[DR1]
Melville Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,516.00	[DR2]
Napier Bridge Club Incorporated	Community	\$5,000.00	[DR5], [DR12]
Narrows Park Ministry Trust	Community	\$109,314.50	[DR12], [DR5]
Ngaati Aamaru Katoa Charitable Trust	Community	\$12,000.00	[DR5]
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps	Community	\$5,000.00	[DR1]
Nōna Te Ao	Community	\$9,000.00	[DR2]
Our Kerikeri Community Charitable Trust	Community	\$15,000.00	[DR7]
Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc	Community	\$2,260.87	[DR2]

Papatoetoe East Primary School	Research And Education	\$35,000.00	[DR1]	
Philips Search and Rescue Trust	Health/Welfare	\$38,211.00		
Pickleball New Zealand Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,072.00	[DR2], [DR5]	
Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,865.00	[DR2]	
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$4,500.00	[DR1]	
Scout Association of NZ - Orakei Sea Scouts	Community	\$7,269.75	[DR1]	
Speld New Zealand Incorporated	Research And Education	\$10,000.00	[DR5]	
Squash City Invercargill Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	[DR1], [DR4]	
Tautoko Whanau Ora Limited	Community	\$40,000.00	[DR12], [DR5]	
Te Miro Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport	\$75,842.50	[DR1]	
Te Nuinga Education Trust	Research And Education	\$20,470.00	[DR1], [DR4]	
The Marist College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$3,575.00	[DR2]	
The New Zealand Football Foundation	Sport	\$4,743.00	[DR1], [DR2]	
The Paerata School Board of Trustees	Arts And Culture	\$26,382.00	[DR1], [DR4]	
The Papakura Central School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$80,000.00	[DR1]	
The Papanui High School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$75,479.10	[DR1]	
The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Inc	Environment And Animals	\$3,930.40	[DR2]	
The Vauxhall School Board	Research And Education	\$35,242.00	[DR1], [DR4]	
The Way Community Trust NZ	Health/Welfare	\$7,551.00	[DR1], [DR2]	
Waikato Clay Target Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	[DR1]	
Waikato Family Centre Trust	Health/Welfare	\$4,250.00	[DR2]	
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	[DR1]	
Waiuku District Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,658.05	[DR1], [DR4]	
Warriors Community Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]	
Well Women Franklin	Health/Welfare	\$16,764.50	[DR1], [DR9]	
Westlake Girls' High School	Community	\$10,000.00	[DR1]	
	Total Amount:	\$1,171,824.74		
		. , ,		
Reasons for partial or declined funding				
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request			
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation			
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund				
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area				
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant				
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority			